U Eﬂ EI G TANGO

MODULE CHAUFFE TASSES
CUP WARMER MODULE

FR9045



ENCOMBREMENT / FLOOR SPACE PLANE

585

[ A
/

611

| I |
n
195 o 468
DIMENSIONS/ DIMENSIONS CAPACITE / CAPACITY
Largeur / Hauteur / Profondeur (Cm) 325 / 61,1/ 585 Nombre de tasses/ cup numbers 150 (petites/ small)
width / height / depth ( In.) 12,79 /| 24,05/ 23,03 80 (grande/ large)
POIDS/WEIGHT (kg/ Ib) 29 | 643 CARACTERISTIQUESELECTRIQUES| 200/240V 50/60Hz 220W — 1A
ELECTRIC RATE 115V 50/60Hz 220W - 2A
885
597
560
372 585

760 MAX

97

L]
89 341 159




INSTALLATION DU MODULE CHAUFFE TASSES AVEC UNE TANGO

Mettre la tango hors tension.

2. Retirer le c6té de la Tango correspondant au coté choisi pour le module et lui enlever I'enjoliveur. Puis remettre le cbté en place.
3. Dévisser complétement la vis située en bas de la calandre de la Tango (coté module).
4. Retirer le c6té du module chauffe tasses (c6té Tango), et lui enlever I'enjoliveur. Puis le remettre en place.
5. Dévisser completement la vis située en bas de la calandre du module chauffe tasses (coté Tango)
5. Placer le module contre la Tango.
7. Positionner la tole d'interconnexion sur les deux calandres et remettre les vis.
8. Brancher le module chauffe tasses sur le secteur.
3. Basculer l'interrupteur gauche sur 1 pour mettre en chauffe les tiroirs inférieurs et le droit pour la partie supérieure. Ces 2 zones sont
indépendantes et peuvent chauffer séparément.
JNCTONPLATE \
TANGO UPPER FRONT PANEL ) caprccNO NoDULE UppeR FrONT PANEL
INSTALLATION OF THE CUP WARMER MODULE WITH A TANGO
1) Switch off the Tango
2) Remove the side of the Tango corresponding to the side chosen for the module and take off its ornemental part. Then put again the side
n its place.
3) Unscrew completely the screw located at the bottom of the upper front panel of the Tango (module side)
1)  Remove the side of the cup warmer module (TANGO side), and take off its ornemental part. Then put it again in its place.
5) Unscrew completely the screw located at the bottom of the of the cup warmer module (TANGO side)
3) Put the module against the Tango.
7) Place the interconnection sheet on the two upper front panels and put again the screws.
8) Plug the cup warmer module on the local supply circuit.
J) Putthe left switch on 1 in order to start the heating of the low drawers and the right switch for the upper part. These 2 areas are

independent and can heat separately.



SCHEMA ELECTRIQUE
ELECTRIC DIAGRAM

Résistance supérieure Résistance inférieure
Upper heating element Lower heating element

— l — .

i+
i+

Ll-[ Thermostat Ll-[ Thermostat
A 5 N N\ 15
AT ey . AT e

| | Phase | |
3 19 _2¢, 3 19 2
Interrupteur du chauffe tasses Interrupteur du chauffe tasses
supérieur inférieur
Switch of upper cup warmer Switch of lower cup warmer

Le Fabricant seréserve le droit de modifier sans préavis les caractéristiques de I’ appareil , dans un soucis d’ amélioration de ses performances.
The Manufacturer reserves the right to modify the appliances presented in this publication without notice.

UNIC SA — Z.I. 4éme Rue— BP 425 - 06515 CARROS Cedex 1 — France
Entreprise certifiée 1SO 9002



06/2002

TANGO

MODULE CHAUFFE TASSES / CUP WARMER MODULE

LISTE DES PIECES DETACHEES
LIST OF SPARE PARTS

PLANCHES/PLATES
180 COTES
860 SUPPORT CHAUFFE TASSES MODULES

900

910

920

930

940

950

360

MODULE CHAUFFE TASSES

ARRIERE MODULE CHAUFFE TASSES

CHASSIS MODULE CHAUFFE TASSES
RESISTANCE BASSE MODULE CHAUFFE TASSES
CUVE MODULE CHAUFFE TASSES

CALANDRE MODULE CHAUFFE TASSES

MODULE CHAUFFE TASSES ECLATE

SIDES

MODULES CUP WARMER SUPPORT

CUP WARMER MGDULE

CUP WARMER MODULE BACK

CUP WARMER MODULE FRAME

CUP WARMER MODULE HEATING ELEMENT
CUP WARMER MODULE INTERNAL INCLUSER
CUP WARMER MODULE FRONT PANEL

EXPLODE CUP WARMER MCDULE



UNIC 11/06/02
PLANCHE/PLATE : 180
REP REF |DESIGNATIONS DESIGNATIONS

1 ENJCLIVEUR JOUE ORNAMENTAL SIDE
FR7045 |ENJOLIVEUR JOUE GAUCHE ORNAMENTAL LEFT SIDE
FR7046 |ENJOLIVEUR JOUE DROIT ORNAMENTAL RIGHT SIDE

2 51350 |[INSERT MA4C INSERT M4

3 FR3130 |[RENFORT COTE SIDE PLATE

4 PE-59 |VIS TCHC M4x10 INOX SCREW 4 X 10

5 CN-343 |RONDELLE EVENTAILLE 4 WASHER 4

6 PG-14 |ECROU M4 NUT M4

7 COTES SIDES
FR3055 |COTE GAUCHE GRIS LEFT SIDE GREY
FR3056 [COTE GAUCHE MANGUE LEFT SIDE MANGO
FR3057 |COTE GAUCHE BLEUNERT LEFT SIDE BLUE GREEN
FR3045 |COTE DROIT GRIS RIGHT SIDE GREY
FR3046 |COTE DROIT MANGUE RIGHT SIDE MANGO
FR3047 |COTE DROIT BLEU/NVERT RIGHT SIDE BLUE GREEN

8 ID-128 |VIS INOX POELIER VM 4 X 8 SCREW 4 X 8

9 51355 [INSERT M4D LAITON L:9.5 INSERT M4

10 | FR7035 |[ENJOLIVEUR DESSUS ORNAMENTAL TOP

11 | CN-188 VIS TC M4 X 16 INOX SCREW M4 X 16

12 | PG-125 |ECROU RAPIDE 2.5 NUT - FASTON




02/02

COTES
SIDES

180




PLANCHE/PLATE : 860

REP REF DESIGNATIONS DESIGNATIONS

1 CN-694 |VIS POELIERM 4 X 12 INOX SCREW M4 X 12

2 Dv2021  |BRIDE FIXATION RESISTANCE HEATING ELEMENT FLANGE

3 29820 ELEMENT CHAUFFANT 230V 125W HEATING ELEMENT 230V 125W
29821 ELEMENT CHAUFFANT 115V 110W HEATING ELEMENT 115V 110W

4 FR2059 |REHAUSSE RESISTANCE HEATING ELEMENT STIFFENER

5 CN-661 |ECROU CAGE M4 NUT M4

6 42001 PRESSE ETOUPE PACKING GLAND
42002 CONTRE ECROU PRESSE ETOUPE PACKING GLAND NUT

7 FRO554 |SUPPORT CHAUFFE TASSES CUP WARMER SUPPORT

B8 ID-128 VIS TC POELIER M4 X8 INOX SCREW M4 X 8

9 50100 VIS TETE POELIER M4X25 INOX SCREW M4 X 25
DV-174 |INTERRUPTEUR 220V ON/OFF ON/OFF SWITCH 230V

10 DV-167 INTERRUPTEUR 125V ON/OFF ON/OFF SWITCH 125V
DV-175 |INTERRUPTEUR 220V CHAUFFE HEATING SWITCH 220V
DV-168 |INTERRUPTEUR 125V CHAUFFE HEATING SWITCH 125V

11 DV-175 |INTERRUPTEUR 220V CHAUFFE HEATING SWITCH 220V
DV-168 |INTERRUPTEUR 125V CHAUFFE HEATING SWITCH 125V

12 CN-343 [RONDELLE EVENTAIL DE 4 WASHER

13 FR4055 |ECROU SPECIAL FIXATION SPECIAL NUT

14 FR2066 |TOLE PARE CHALEUR FRIGO AGAINST HEAT SHEET

15 34207 THERMOSTAT 90°C THERMOSTAT 90°C

16 PG-15B  |RONDELLE INOX MOYENNE DIAM 4 WASHER

17 PG-14 ECROU M4 NUT M4




Wl IR EE 560

SUPPORT CHAUFFE TASSES MODULES
MODULES CUP WARMER SUPPORT

06/02




PLANCHE/PLATE : 900

REP REF DESIGNATIONS DESIGNATIONS
1 FR7035 [ENJOLIVEUR DESSUS ORNAMENTAL TOP
2 FR7045 1ENJOLIVEUR JOUE GAUCHE ORNAMENTAL LEFT SIDE
3 COTE GAUCHE LEFT SIDE
FR3055 |COTE GAUCHE GRIS LEFT SIDE GREY
FR3056 |COTE GAUCHE MANGUE LEFT SIDE MANGO
FR3057 |[COTE GAUCHE BLEU/NERT LEFT SIDE BLUE GREEN
4 FR3320 DEVANT GAUCHE LEFT FRONT CASING
5 FR3395 |BAS CHAUFFE TASSES CUP WARMER BOTTOM
6 VOIR PLANCHE 940 SEE PLATE 940
7 FR3310 |DEVANT DROIT RIGHT FRONT CASING
8 FR1080 |CALANDRE UPPER FRONT PANEL
9 FR7046 |ENJOLIVEUR JOUE DROIT ORNAMENTAL RIGHT SIDE
10 COTE DROIT RIGHT SIDE
FR3045 |COTE DROIT GRIS RIGHT SIDE GREY
FR3046 |COTE DROIT MANGUE RIGHT SIDE MANGO
FR3047 |COTE DROIT BLEU/NERT RIGHT SIDE BLUE GREEN
11 FR3341 |CHAUFFE TASSES ASSEMBLE CUP WARMER
12 FR3331 |DESSUS NOIR TOP PLATE




